PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
RPW45B
(EN)
The ADCA RPW45B series pressure reducing valves are single
seated, diaphragm sensing proportional controllers that operate
without auxiliary energy.
Designed for use with water, compressed air and other liquids and
gases compatible with the construction.

LIMITING CONDITIONS
Please consult formulas on IS PV10.00 E or consult manufacturer.
HOW TO ORDER
RPW45BS DN 80 PN 16 valve complete with spring Nº 62, A2 actuator with sensing pipe on body.
We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                            IS RPW45BE.050 E 00.22
Valve model RPW45BG RPW45BS RPW45BS RPW45Bi
Body design conditions PN 16 PN 16 PN 40 PN 40
Maximum upstream pressure 16 bar 16 bar 40 bar 40 bar
Maximum downstream pressure 13 bar 13 bar 18 bar 18 bar
Minimum downstream pressure 0,2 bar 0,2 bar 0,2 bar 0,2 bar
Maximum operating temperature 130 ºC 130 ºC 130 ºC 130 ºC
Maximum reducing ratio 10:1 10:1 10:1 10:1
Rangeability 10:1 10:1 10:1 10:1
Maximum hydraulic factory valve body test 24 bar 24 bar 60 bar 60 bar
Remark: Other soft materials and temperature limits on request.
Actuator model
A1
A1i
A10
A10i
A12
A1i
A21
A21i
A2
A2i
A3
A3i
A4
A4i
25 25 25 18 12 2,5 1,5
Maximum operating temperature 90 ºC *
* With liquids at higher temperature, the sensing pipe should prevent exceeding the maximum operating temperature of the actuator.
INSTALLATION
upwards.
away or 15 pipe diameters.
B
C
A
DIMENSIONS – VALVE (mm)
DIMENSION
SIZE
DN 50 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100
A 230 290 310 350
B 470 495 556 597
C 85 100 110 130
WEIGHT (kg) 23,9 37,3 48,1 58,2
DIMENSIONS – ACTUATOR (mm)
DIMENSION
ACTUATOR
A1
A1i
A10
A10i
A12
A12i
A2
A2i
A21
A21i
A3
A3i
A4
A4i
ØD 172 172 172 220 220 282 340
E 67 67 67 74 74 71 81
WEIGHT (kg) 4,3 4,3 4,3 7,3 7,3 11,3 16,3
E
D